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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

ArcByName. lha
ArcDir.lha
ArcSearch.lha

cdda_mpeg_op5.1lha

CDDoorl0.1lha
CD_MM_OPUSS5. lha
cleanerram. lha
DirOpus
CompareDirs.lha

compareModule. lha
compareSource. lha
comparesource. lha
compare_module.lha

D51_NARexx.lha
D51_NUSource. lha
D51_NUtils.lha
DateStamp. lha

Delete_dopusb5. lha

DeliDOpus5.1lha
DOpusb5
DLGoodies. lha
DOExtractDMS. lha
DOPbtl.1lha
DOPbt2.lha
dopbt3.lha
DOPbt41.1lha
DOPbt5. lha
DOpus55Norsk. lha
DOpus55SV. lha
Dopusbpic.lha
DOpusGrep.lha
DopusJPEG11.1lha
DOpusList.lha
with memo

Directory Opus files

biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

Size Age Description

48«Arc-script for Dopus5 and Lha/LzZX V1.0
14+Use LhA/LZX files as dirs in Opus5. V1.0
7xSearches thru archives for files to extract
46xCDDA, MPEGAudio & Players 3.2 for Opus5
13+CD-Door open/close with DirectoryOpus

31«CD Multimedia for Opusb5

K
27K
1K
452K
9K
526K
4K

1K
27K
22K
22K
24K
20K
63K
60K
2K
2K
5K

8K
3K
29K
14K
16K
15K
129K
28K
28K
5K
3K
2K
2K

29xFast AREXX script to clean

20+«Compare
4 DOpusb5.
4 DOpusb5.
6+xDOpusb5.
6+xDOpusb5.
34xDOpusb5.
34xDOpusb5.
34xDOpusb5.

3 DateStamp

s directories...

5: compare.module

5: compare.module

5: compare.module

5: compare.module 1.
11 ARexx scripts:

11 Utils: Source,

11 Utils in Asm,

help

ram disk from

= e

14

2, 14-0ct-96
.2, source.
1, source.
1, 03-0Oct-96

22-Mar-1996
22-Mar-1996
22-Mar-1996
that won’t stop for DOpus5.5+

16xAREXX script to delete Files from DirOpusb

23xPlay mods asyncron with DeliTracker from

11+Useful arexx scripts for DOpusb5
many DMS-Files by click

15«xExtract
15«xVarious
15+xVarious
15+xVarious
15+xVarious
15+xVarious

opus4
opus4
opusié
opus4
opus4

help
help
help
help
help

3 Norwegian Catalogs
5 Swedish Catalogs for Directory Opus 5.5
9«Boot picture for Dopus5 Workbench’s

3 Show Grep output in DOpus5.5+ lister
36+«DOPUS5 JPEG Picture Convertor

59«DOpus5 script to get DOpus4-like listers

scripts:
scripts:
scripts:
scripts:
scripts:

see
see
see
see
see

one Button
readme !
readme !
readme !
readme !
readme !

for Directory Opus 5.
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DOpusReg. lha
problems
DOpusXFD. lha
DOpusXFD. lha
emacsdopus.lha
FindVersionl_0.lha
requester
Head_Tail.lha
hotlistModule.
hotlistSource.lha
hotlistsource.lha
hotlist_module.lha
HTML_dopus5.1lha
into A
Install_O55CD. lha
LhADirl112.1ha
LhALZXDirDOps5.1lha
dopusb5
LhA_Control.lha
Archives
MailBox.lha
opusbplayer2_1.1lha
OpusCDIP1_0.1lha
OpusSDK. lha
player3_Oopusb.lha
SelectSequence.lha
Select_font.lha
show_opus5.1lha
show_opus5.1lha
SortDOpus. lha
WinVersion. lha
xpkdopus. lha

lha

biz/dopus

biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

biz/dopus

biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

3K

78K
49K
2K
6K

3K
39K
31K
25K
31K
3K

15K
19K
14K

19K

12K
407K
3K
249K
398K
1K
1K
220K
217K
1K
18K
9K

55xDOpusReg. lha:

Opus 5.11 fix for AFS

10xXFD Decruncher for DOpus5 v1.01

14xXFD Decruncher for DOpusb

l11+«Load files into Emacs from DirOpusb.
27+xViews file version in the internal Opus

3 A "Head’ and '"Tail’

4 DOpus5.5: hotlist.module 1.2,
4 DOpus5.5: hotlist.module 1.2,
6+xDOpus5.5: hotlist.module 1.1,
6+xDOpus5.5: hotlist.module 1.1,

20+xLoad HTML documents with

command for DOpus5.5+

18-0ct-96
source.
source.
03-0ct-96

Dopus 5.11 or 4.12 <«

6«Modified install script for Opus5.5 CD
40+xUse LhA archives as normal dirs in Opus4

51«Modified LhaDir.dopus5 to work with lzxdir.

19«xExtract, Execute,

Edit files in LhA- ¢«

3 V1.5 of MailBox AppIcon for Opus5.5

60+«CDDA, MP2, AIFF etc.

player for DirOpusb5

59xUse your own CD-Icons with DOpus 5.x

6 Directory Opus 5.5 Software Developers Kit

53«CDDA & soundplayers/saver for DirOpusb5

20«Selects file sequences easily
20xFinds #7?.font files for sel.

dirs

13*xAnimplayerscript for Opus5 & CyberGrafiX
41xAnimationsplayerscript for DirOpusb5

3 Select sort method/direction for DOpusé
18*VERSION-String in a Window on DirOpus

29+«XPK support for DOpusb

(bugfixed version)
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